02/20/2013



02/20	0/2013
DMR Collections/Retailings (exp. 04/30/20)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
CAN CHEST - CI	55458
W 23 - 7/1/1	KKOUNLT
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
SCC SOFT COMPUTER	Name: Soft Computer Consultants, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 5400 Tech Data Drive
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Clearwater
Corporation- State: New York	State: Florida
Other	Country:United States Zlp: 33780
Cilizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
2 Mature of appropriate Patrick	Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)12/13/2012	Corporation Citizenship New York
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	3,303,221
Old North and Charles of Trade and Allert Ellis	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	) Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown).
SoftMedia	'
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tarrah McCarthy	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 5400 Tech Data Driva	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City:Clearwater	8. Payment Information:
State-Florida Zip:33760	AND ARCAN WANTED AND PROPERTY 2202205
Phone Number: 727-789-0100 x 4038	92/22/2913 KNGUYEN1 900090E0 3303221
Docket Number:	Deposit Accounting the second of the second
Email Address: tarranv@softcomputer.com	Authorized Üser Name
9. Signature: Signature	
Bitbert Hakim, CED	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0740** 

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

## **ASSIGNMENT BRANCH**

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SCC Soft Computer of 5400 Tech Data Drive, Clearwater, Florida 33760 has adopted, used and is using SoftMedia which is registered - No. 3,303,221 dated October 7, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Soft Computer Consultants, Inc. of 5400 Tech Data Drive, Clearwater, Florida 33760 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark. NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SCC Soft Computer does hereby assign to the said Soft Computer Consultants, Inc. all right, title and interest in SoftMedia and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Gilbert Hakim, CEO SCC Soft-Computer

5400/Tech Data Drive Clearwater, FL 33760

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 04/09/2013